
 

1 The Debtors in these cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification number, are: Nine Point 

Energy Holdings, Inc. (8331); Nine Point Energy, LLC (0717]); Foxtrot Resources LLC (6690); Leaf Minerals, LLC (9522).  The 

Debtors’ address is 1001 17th Street, 14th Floor, Denver, Colorado 80202. 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

------------------------------------------------------------ 

In re: 

 

NINE POINT ENERGY HOLDINGS, INC., 

et al. 1 

 

     Debtors.  

------------------------------------------------------------ 

x 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

x 

 

Chapter 11 

 

Case No. 21-10570 (MFW)   

 

(Jointly Administered) 

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 

 

I, Amanda Hinchey, depose and say that I am employed by Stretto, the claims and noticing 

agent for the Debtors in the above-captioned cases. 

 

On August 16, 2021, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of Stretto 

caused the following document to be served via electronic mail on the service list attached hereto 

as Exhibit A: 

 

• Notice of Filing of Declaration by Ordinary Course Professional Ireland Stapleton 

Pryor & Pascoe, PC 2021 (Docket No. 655) 

 

Furthermore, on August 16, 2021, at my direction and under my supervision, employees 

of Stretto caused the following documents to be served via first-class mail on the service list 

attached hereto as Exhibit B, and via electronic mail on the service list attached hereto as       

Exhibit C: 

 

• Notice of First Interim Quarterly Fee Requests of Certain Debtors’ Professionals 

(Docket No. 665) 

 

• Supplement to First Interim Fee Application of Jones Day (Docket No. 666) 

 

• Supplement to First Interim Fee Request of Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor, LLP 

(Docket No. 667 

 

 

 

 

 

[THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK] 
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Exhibit A 
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Exhibit A
Served via Electronic Mail

Name Attention Address 1 Email

AB Private Credit Investors LLC c/o Proskauer Rose LLP
Attn: David M. Hillman, Esq., Michael T. Mervis, 
Esq., and Megan R. Violin, Esq.

dhillman@proskauer.com 
mmervis@proskauer.com 
mvolin@proskauer.com

Caliber Measurement Services LLC, Caliber Midstream Fresh 
Water Partners LLC, Caliber North Dakota LLC c/o Morris, Nichols, Arsht & Tunnell, LLP Attn: Curtis S. Miller and Taylor M. Haga

cmiller@morrisnichols.com 
thaga@morrisnichols.com

Office of the U.S. Trustee John Schanne 844 King Street john.schanne@usdoj.gov

In re: Nine Point Energy Holdings, Inc., et al.
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Exhibit B 
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Exhibit B
Served via First-Class Mail

Name Attention Address 1 Address 2 Address 3 City State Zip
Baker Hughes Business Support Services Contracts Adminstration 4525 8th Street Northwest Minot ND 58703-0601
Brigade Energy Services LLC Katie Gendreau, OSA 7430 E Caley Ave Ste 220 Centennial CO 80111-6717
Caliber Measurement Services LLC Tyler Johnson, Head Of Accounting 950 17th St Ste 1000 Denver CO 80202
Caliber Midstream North Dakota LLC Tyler Johnson, Head Of Accounting 950 17th St Ste 1000 Denver CO 80202
Caliber Midstream Partners LP Tyler Johnson, Head Of Accounting 950 17th St Suite 1000 Denver CO 80202
Colorado Office of the Attorney General 1300 Broadway 10th Fl Ralph L. Carr Judicial Building Denver CO 80203
Colter Energy Services USA Inc Alix Basso, Accounts Receivable Manager PO Box 123330 Dept 3330 Dallas TX 75312-3330
Delaware Office of the Attorney General Delaware Department of Justice Carvel State Building 820 N. French St. Wilmington DE 19801
Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Franchise Tax 401 Federal Street PO Box 898 Dover DE 19903
Delaware State Treasury 820 Silver Lake Blvd., Suite 100 Dover DE 19904
Elite Lift Solutions, LLC Tammy Otteson PO Box 18 Hardwood ND 58042
Endurance Lift Solutions LLC Teena Sherman, CSR Manager PO Box 843175 Dallas TX 75284-3175
Evolution Completions Inc Alan Roness, President 4904 2nd Ave W Williston ND 58801-7205
Go Wireline LLC Attn: Lucas Gjovig PO Box 1343 Williston ND 58802
Henry Hill Oil Services Jacob Burton, President Of Operations 120 26th St East Suite 200 Williston ND 58801
Internal Revenue Service Attn Susanne Larson 31 Hopkins Plz Rm 1150 Baltimore MD 21201
Internal Revenue Service Centralized Insolvency Operation PO Box 7346 Philadelphia PA 19101-7346
Jacam Chemicals 2013 LLC Carrie Ball, General Counsel 205 South Broadway Sterling KS 67579
Jensco Pipe & Equipment, Inc. Nate Saylor, VP Operations 5524 S. Jasper Way Centennial CO 80015
KLX Energy Services LLC Mark E Cox, NE Geo VP Manager 3040 Post Oak Blvd, 15th Floor Houston TX 77056
Mckenzie Electric Co-Op Invoicing PO Box 649 Watford City ND 58854
Montana Office of the Attorney General 215 N. Sanders Justice Building, Third Fl Helena MT 59601
North Dakota Office of the Attorney General State Capitol, 600 E Boulevard Ave Dept. 125 Bismarck ND 58505
Office of the U.S. Trustee John Schanne 844 King Street Suite 2207 Wilmington DE 19801
Office of the United States Attorney for the District of Delaware C/O US Attorney's Office Hercules Building 1313 N Market Street Wilmington DE 19801
P2 Energy Solutions Attn: Director or Officer PO Box 912692 Denver CO 80291-2612
Pat's Offroad Inc. Cale Kaupp 17237 Hwy US-2 Williston ND 58801
Peloton Computer Enterprises Inc Accounting 23501 Cinco Ranch Blvd Ste C220 Katy TX 77494
Powder River Hydraulics LLC Alyson PO Box 18 Harwood ND 58042
RGD Trucking Inc Billie Pippenger 5073 146th Ave NW Williston ND 58801
Rugged Energy Services Inc Kyle Skyba, Finance Manager 720 S Main St Kalispell MT 59901-5342
Rusco Operating, LLC Brandon Pittard, Assoc. General Counsel 98 San Jacinto Blvd, Ste 550 Austin TX 78701
Sallyport Commercial Finance LLC Chelsie Van Voast PO Box 4776 100 Houston TX 77210-4776
Securities and Exchange Commission 100 F Street, NE Washington DC 20549
Securities and Exchange Commission Attn: Marc Berger Regional Director Brookfield Place 200 Vesey St, Ste 400 New York NY 10281-1022
Selland Construction Inc. Jason Gaul, VP 1285 S Wenatchee Ave Wenatchee WA 98801
Sidley Austin LLP Attn: Duston K. McFaul and Charles Persons 2021 McKinney Avenue Suite 2000 Dallas TX 75201
Slawson Exploration Company Inc Cindy Howell, JIB Manager 727 N Waco Ste 400 Wichita KS 67203
Slawson Exploration Company, Inc. c/o Morris James LLP Attn Stephen M. Miller, Esq. 500 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1500 P.O. Box 2306 Wilmington DE 19899-2306
Twin Peaks Electrical Charlie Miller, Owner 610 Hillsdale St Helena MT 59601
U.S. Department of Justice Attorney General 950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington DC 20530-0001
Wild Transport Jonathan Ira Nutt, CEO 1627 320th Ave Isle MN 56342

In re: Nine Point Energy Holdings, Inc., et al.
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Exhibit C 
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Exhibit C
Served via Electronic Mail

Name Attention Address 1 Email

AB Private Credit Investors LLC c/o Landis Rath & Cobb LLP
Attn: Adam G. Landis, Esq., Kerri K. Mumford, Esq., 
and Matthew R. Pierce. Esq.

landis@lrclaw.com 
mumford@lrclaw.com 
pierce@lrclaw.com

AB Private Credit Investors LLC c/o Proskauer Rose LLP
Attn: David M. Hillman, Esq., Michael T. Mervis, Esq., 
and Megan R. Violin, Esq.

dhillman@proskauer.com 
mmervis@proskauer.com
mvolin@proskauer.com

AB Private Credit Investors LLC c/o Proskauer Rose LLP
Attn: Paul V. Possinger, Esq. and Jordan Sazant, 
Esq.

ppossinger@proskauer.com 
jsazant@proskauer.com

AB Private Credit Investors LLC c/o Proskauer Rose LLP Attn: Charles A. Dale, Esq cdale@proskauer.com

Ad Hoc Equity Committee c/o Wilkie Farr & Gallagher LLP Attn: Jeffrey D. Pawlitz & Matthew V. Dunn
jpawlitz@willkie.com 
mdunn@willkie.com

Ad Hoc Equity Committee c/o Wilkie Farr & Gallagher LLP Attn: Mark T. Stancil mstancil@willkie.com

Ad Hoc Equity Committee c/o Richards, Layton & Finger, P.A.
Attn: John H. Knight, Amanda R. Steele and David T. 
Queroli

knight@rlf.com 
steele@rlf.com 
queroli@rlf.com

Baker Hughes Business Support Services Contracts Adminstration dakota.kenney@bakerhughes.com
Brigade Energy Services LLC Katie Gendreau, OSA kgendreau@brigade.energy.com
Brigade Energy Services, LLC c/o Monzack Mersky and Browder, P.A Attn: Rachel B. Mersky rmersky@monlaw.com
Caliber Measurement Services LLC Tyler Johnson, Head Of Accounting TJohnson@CaliberMidstream.com

Caliber Measurement Services LLC, Caliber Midstream Fresh 
Water Partners LLC, Caliber North Dakota LLC c/o Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Attn: Alfredo R. Perez, Brenda L. Funk and Tristan M. 
Sierra

alfredo.perez@weil.com 
brenda.funk@weil.com 
tristan.sierra@weil.com

Caliber Measurement Services LLC, Caliber Midstream Fresh 
Water Partners LLC, Caliber North Dakota LLC c/o Morris, Nichols, Arsht & Tunnell, LLP Attn: Curtis S. Miller, Taylor M. Haga, Nader A. Amer

cmiller@morrisnichols.com 
thaga@morrisnichols.com 
namer@morrisnichols.com

Caliber Midstream North Dakota LLC Tyler Johnson, Head Of Accounting tjohnson@calibermidstream.com
Caliber Midstream Partners LP Tyler Johnson, Head Of Accounting tjohnson@calibermidstream.com
Caliber North Dakota, LLC (d/b/a Caliber Midstream North Dakota, 
LLC), Caliber Measurement Services, LLC, and Caliber Midstream 
Fresh Water Partners, LLC c/o Bailey & Glasser LLP Attn: David A. Felice dfelice@baileyglasser.com

Caliber North Dakota, LLC (d/b/a Caliber Midstream North Dakota, 
LLC), Caliber Measurement Services, LLC, and Caliber Midstream 
Fresh Water Partners, LLC c/o Bailey & Glasser LLP

Attn: Brian A. Glasser, Kevin W. Barrett, Maggie B. 
Burrus & Benjamin A. Schwartzman

bglasser@baileyglasser.com 
kbarrett@baileyglasser.com 
mburrus@baileyglasser.com 
bschwartzman@baileyglasser.com

Colorado Office of the Attorney General
attorney.general@coag.gov 
attorney.general@state.co.us

Colter Energy Services USA Inc Alix Basso, Accounts Receivable Manager
ABasso@ColterEnergy.com 
ABasso@ColterEnergy.ca

Delaware Office of the Attorney General Delaware Department of Justice attorney.general@delaware.gov
Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations dosdoc_bankruptcy@state.de.us
Delaware State Treasury bankruptcy@denvergov.org
Elite Lift Solutions, LLC Tammy Otteson tammy.otteson@elite-lift.com
Endurance Lift Solutions LLC Teena Sherman, CSR Manager Teena.Sherman@EnduranceLift.com
Go Wireline LLC Attn: Lucas Gjovig lgjovig@gowireline.com
Goldman Sachs Bank USA c/o Vinson & Elkins LLP Duchesne & Sara Zoglman mstruble@velaw.com 
Goldman Sachs Bank USA c/o Womble Bond Dickinson (US) LLP Attn: Ericka F. Johnson ericka.johnson@wbd-us.com
Henry Hill Oil Services Jacob Burton, President Of Operations office@henryhilloil.com

In re: Nine Point Energy Holdings, Inc., et al.
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Exhibit C
Served via Electronic Mail

Name Attention Address 1 Email
Hiland Partners Holdings LLC Caleb Johnson, VP Commercial caleb_johnson@kindermorgan.com
Hiland Partners Holdings, LLC c/o Law Office of Patricia Williams Prewitt Attn: Patricia Williams Prewitt pwp@pattiprewittlaw.com
Internal Revenue Service Attn Susanne Larson SBSE.Insolvency.Balt@irs.gov
Jacam Chemicals 2013 LLC Carrie Ball, General Counsel carrie.ball@jacam.com
Jensco Pipe & Equipment, Inc. Nate Saylor, VP Operations jenscopipe@comcast.net
J-W Power Company c/o Miller Mentzer Walker, P.C. Attn: Julie A. Walker, Esq jwalker@milmen.com
J-W Power Company & Slawson Exploration Company, Inc. c/o Morris James LLP Attn: Stephen M. Miller, Esq. smiller@morrisjames.com
KLX Energy Services LLC Mark E Cox, NE Geo VP Manager AR@KLXEnergy.com
Mckenzie Electric Co-Op Invoicing mckenzieelectric@smarthub.com
McKenzie Electric Cooperative, Inc. c/o FisherBroyles, LLP Attn: Carl D. Neff, Esq. carl.neff@fisherbroyles.com
Montana Office of the Attorney General contactdoj@mt.gov
North Dakota Office of the Attorney General ndag@nd.gov
Office of the U.S. Trustee John Schanne john.schanne@usdoj.gov
P2 Energy Solutions Attn: Director or Officer p2ar@p2energysolutions.com
Pat's Offroad Inc. Cale Kaupp accountsreceivable@patsoffroad.com
Peloton Computer Enterprises Inc Accounting billingusa@peloton.com
Powder River Hydraulics LLC Alyson Alysons@prhus.com
RGD Trucking Inc Billie Pippenger Billie@RGDTrucking.com
Rusco Operating, LLC Brandon Pittard, Assoc. General Counsel brandon.pittard@workrise.com
Sallyport Commercial Finance LLC Chelsie Van Voast chelsie@regency-energy-services.com

Savage Services Corp
Darcys Rivas, Accounts Receivable 
Supervisor bethkearsley@savageservices.com

Securities and Exchange Commission SECBankruptcy-OGC-ADO@SEC.GOV
Securities and Exchange Commission Attn: Marc Berger Regional Director bankruptcynoticeschr@sec.gov
Selland Construction Inc. Jason Gaul, VP jason@sellandconstruction.com

Sidley Austin LLP Attn: Duston K. McFaul and Charles Persons
DMcFaul@sidley.com 
Cpersons@sidley.com

Slawson Exploration Company Inc Cindy Howell, JIB Manager chowell@slawsoncompanies.com
Slawson Exploration Company, Inc. c/o Foulston Siefkin LLP Attn: Shannon D. Wead, Esq. swead@foulston.com
Twin Peaks Electrical Charlie Miller, Owner CMiller.TwinPeaks@outlook.com

U.S. Specialty Insurance Company
c/o McElroy, Deutsch, Mulvaney & 
Carpenter, LLP Attn: Gaston P. Loomis, Esq. gloomis@mdmc-law.com

U.S. Specialty Insurance Company
c/o McElroy, Deutsch, Mulvaney & 
Carpenter, LLP Attn: David P. Primack, Esq dprimack@mdmc-law.com

Weatherford US LP Mark Swift, VP US legal.contracts@weatherford.com
Wild Transport Jonathan Ira Nutt, CEO wildtransportinc@gmail.com
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